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87 Public Companies 
 
Acterna Corp. / www.acterna.com  / (OTC: ACTR) 
ADC Telecommunications Inc. / www.adc.com / (Nasdaq: ADCT) 
Adtran Inc. / www.adtran.com / (Nasdaq: ADTN) 
ADVA AG Optical Networking / www.advaoptical.com / (Frankfurt: ADV) 
Advanced Fibre Communications Inc. / www.afc.com / (Nasdaq: AFCI) 
Agilent Technologies Inc. / www.agilent.com / (NYSE: A) 
Alcatel SA / www.alcatel.com / (NYSE: ALA; Paris: CGEP: PA) 
Arris Group Inc. / www.arrisi.com / (Nasdaq: ARRS) 
Avici Systems Inc. / www.avici.com / (Nasdaq: AVCI) 
BATM Advanced Communications Ltd. / www.batm.com / (London: BVC) 
Canon Inc. / www.canon.com / (NYSE: CAJ) 
Ciena Corp. / www.ciena.com / (Nasdaq: CIEN) 
Cisco Systems Inc. / www.cisco.com / (Nasdaq: CSCO) 
Coherent Inc. / www.coherentinc.com / (Nasdaq: COHR) 
Copper Mountain Networks Inc. / www.coppermountain.com / (Nasdaq: CMTN) 
Corning Cable Systems / www.corningcablesystems.com / (A subsidiary of Corning Inc. – NYSE: GLW) 
Corvis Corp. / www.corvis.com / (Nasdaq: CORV) 
CoSine Communications Inc. / www.cosinecom.com / (Nasdaq: COSN) 
Digital Lightwave Inc. / www.lightwave.com / (Nasdaq: DIGL) 
ECI Telecom Ltd. / www.ecitele.com / (Nasdaq/NM: ECIL) 
Efficient Networks Inc. / www.efficient.com / (A subsidiary of Siemens AG – NYSE: SI; Frankfurt: SIE) 
Enterasys Networks Inc. / www.enterasys.com / (NYSE: ETS) 
EXFO Electro-Optical Engineering Inc. / www.exfo.com / (Nasdaq: EXFO; Toronto: EXF) 
Extreme Networks Inc. / www.extremenetworks.com / (Nasdaq: EXTR) 
F5 Networks Inc. / www.f5.com / (Nasdaq: FFIV) 
Finisar Corp. / www.finisar.com / (Nasdaq: FNSR) 
Fluke Networks / www.flukenetworks.com / (A subsidiary of Danaher Corp. – NYSE: DHR) 
Foundry Networks Inc. / www.foundrynet.com / (Nasdaq: FDRY) 
Fujitsu Ltd. / us.fujitsu.com/services/telecom / (Nasdaq: FJTSY) 
Harmonic Inc. / www.harmonicinc.com / (Nasdaq: HLIT) 
Hitachi Ltd. / www.hitachi.co.jp / (NYSE: HIT; Paris: PHA) 
Ixia / www.ixiacom.com / (Nasdaq: XXIA) 
JDS Uniphase Corp. / www.jdsu.com / (Nasdaq: JDSU; Toronto: JDU) 
Juniper Networks Inc. / www.juniper.net / (Nasdaq: JNPR) 
KDDI Submarine Cable Systems Inc. / www.kddiscs.co.jp / (A subsidiary of KDDI Corp. – Tokyo: 9433) 
Larscom Inc. / www.larscom.com / (Nasdaq: LARS) 
Linksys / www.linksys.com / (A subsidiary of Cisco Systems Inc. – Nasdaq: CSCO) 
LM Ericsson / www.ericsson.com / (Nasdaq: ERICY) 
Lucent Technologies Inc. / www.lucent.com / (NYSE: LU) 
Marconi Corp. plc / www.marconi.com / (OTC: MONIY) 
Microsoft Corp. / www.microsoft.com / (Nasdaq: MSFT) 
Motorola Inc. / www.motorola.com / (NYSE: MOT) 
MRV Communications Inc. / www.mrv.com / (Nasdaq: MRVC) 
NEC Corp. / www.nec.com / (Nasdaq: NIPNY; Tokyo: 6701) 
Net Insight AB / www.netinsight.se / (Stockholm: NETI-B) 
Netgear Inc. / www.netgear.com / (Nasdaq: NTGR) 
NetScreen Technologies Inc. / www.netscreen.com / (Nasdaq: NCSN) 
Network Electronics ASA / www.network-electronics.com / (Oslo: NETW) 
Network Equipment Technologies Inc. / www.net.com / (NYSE: NWK) 
Newport Corp. / www.newport.com / (Nasdaq: NEWP) 
Next Level Communications  / www.nlc.com / (A subsidiary of Motorola Inc. – NYSE: MOT) 
Nokia Corp. / www.nokia.com / (NYSE: NOK) 
Nortel Networks / www.nortel.com / (NYSE/Toronto: NT) 
Occam Networks Inc. / www.occamnetworks.com / (OTC: OCCM.OB) 
Optibase Ltd. / www.optibase.com / (Nasdaq: OBAS) 
Paceon / www.paceon.com  / (A subsidiary of Mitsubishi Corp. – Nasdaq: MSBHY) 
Packeteer Inc. / www.packeteer.com / (Nasdaq: PKTR) 
Pandatel AG / www.pandatel.com / (Frankfurt: PDE) 
Paradyne Networks Inc. / www.paradyne.com / (Nasdaq: PDYN) 
Philips Broadband Networks Inc. / www.philips.com / (A subsidiary of C-COR Corp. – Nasdaq: CCBL) 
Pirelli Cables and Systems / www.pirelli.com / (OTC: PIREY) 
Plaintree Systems Inc. / www.plaintree.com / (Toronto: LAN) 
Radcom Inc. / www.radcom -inc.com / (Nasdaq: RDCM) 
Radvision Ltd. / www.radvision.com / (Nasdaq: RVSN) 
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Radware Ltd. / www.radware.com / (Nasdaq: RDWR) 
Redback Networks Inc. / www.redback.com / (Nasdaq: RBAK) 
Riverstone Networks Inc. / www.riverstonenet.com / (Nasdaq: RSTNE) 
Samsung Corp. / www.samsungcorp.com / (Korea: SEC) 
Scientific-Atlanta Inc. / www.scientificatlanta.com / (NYSE: SFA) 
Siemens AG / www.siemens.com / (NYSE: SI; Frankfurt: SIE) 
Sonus Networks Inc. / www.sonusnet.com / (Nasdaq: SONS) 
Sorrento Networks Corp / www.sorrentonet.com / (Nasdaq: FIBR) 
Spirent plc / www.spirent.com / (NYSE: SPM; London: SPT) 
Sumitomo Corp. / www.sumitomocorp.co.jp / (Tokyo: 8053) 
Sunrise Telecom Inc. / www.sunrisetelecom.com / (Nasdaq: SRT) 
Sycamore Networks Inc. / www.sycamorenet.com / (Nasdaq: SCMR) 
Tandberg Television / www.tandbergtv.com (A subsidiary of Nokia Corp. – NYSE: NOK) 
Tekelec Inc. / www.tekelec.com / (Nasdaq: TKLC) 
Telindus Group NV / www.telindus.com / (Euronext: Tel.BR) 
Tellabs Inc. / www.tellabs.com / (Nasdaq: TLAB; Frankfurt: BTLA) 
Tellium Inc. / www.tellium.com / (Nasdaq: TELM) 
Terayon Communication Systems Inc. / www.terayon.com / (Nasdaq: TERN) 
Thomson Broadband / www.thomson-broadband.com  (A subsidiary of Thomson Corp. – Nasdaq: TOC; Toronto: TOC) 
UTStarcom Inc. / www.utstar.com / (Nasdaq: UTSI) 
Verilink Corp. / www.verilink.com / (Nasdaq: VRLK) 
Westell Technologies Inc. / www.westell.com  (Nasdaq: WSTL) 
ZTE Corp. / www.zte.com.cn / (Shenzhen: 000063) 
 


